
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Population
Density per.sq. 

km. Population
Density per.sq. 

km.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

16,579 12,09,546 73 19,88,636 120
1 Kohima 3114 2,09,630 67 31,4,366 101
2 Dimapur 927 1,77,951 192 3,08,382 333
3 Phek 2026 1,02,156 50 1,48,246 73
4 Mokokchung 1615 1,58,374 98 2,27,230 141
5 Zunheboto 1255 96,212 77 1,54,909 123
6 Wokha 1628 82,612 51 1,61,098 99
7 Tuensang 4228 2,32,906 55 4,14,801 98
8 Mon 1786 1,49,699 84 2,59,604 145

Nagaland

Table  2.1

DISTRICT-WISE AREA, POPULATION & DENSITY 1991 AND 2001(P) 

1991 2001

State/District  
Sl. 
No. Area in sq.km.

Table 2.2 
DISTRICT-WISE  DECENNIAL GROWTH OF POPULATION  

1991 TO 2001  
      

Total Population  
Decennial Growth Rates 

(Percentage) 
Sl. 
No. State/District  1991 2001 1981-91 1991-01 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

Nagaland  12,09,546 19,88,636 56.08 64.41

1 Kohima  209,630 3,14,366 50.78 49.96

2 Dimapur  1,77,95 3,08,382 60.21 73.30

3 Phek  1,02,156 1,48,246 44.66 45.12

4 Mokokchung  1,58,374 2,27,230 52.00 43.48

5 Wokha  82,612 1,61.098 43.47 95.01

6 Zunheboto  96,218 1,54,909 57.32 61.00

7 Tuensang  2,32,906 4,14,801 52.89 78.10

8 Mon  1,49,699 2,59,604 89.64 73.42
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Table 2.3 
POPULATION  TREND IN NAGALAND 1901 TO 2001 

      

 Year  Person  
Decadel 
Variation 

 % Decadel 
Variation  Male  Female  

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1901 101,550  - - 51473 50,077 

1911 149,038 (+)47488 (+)46.76 74,796 74,242 

1921 158,801 (+)9763 (+)6.55 79,738 79,063 

1931 178,844 (+)20043 (+)12.62 89,536 89,308 

1941 189,641 (+)10797 (+)6.04 93,831 95,810 

1951 212,975 (+)23334 (+)12.30 1,06,551 1,00,424 

1961 369,200 (+)156225 (+)73.55 1,91,027 1,78,173 

1971 516.449 (+)147249 (+)39.88 2,76,084 2,40,365 

1981 774,930 (+)258481 (+)50.05 4,15,910 3,59,020 

1991 1,209,546 (+)434616 (+)56.08 6,41,282 5,68,264 

2001(P)  1,988,636 (+)779090 (+)64.41 1,041,686 9,46,950 

In working out decadal variation and percentage decade variation 1961. Population 
of Tuensang District has not been taken unto account as the area was censused for 
the first time in 1951. 

*In 1051 Tuensang was Censused for the first time for 129.5 sq.km of area.   

*In 1961 Census, the Censused area of Tuensang District was increased to 5356. 
1sq.km. 

(Source : Population 1971/1991) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Table 2.4 
POPULATION BY DISTRICT, RURAL- URBAN,  AND SEX-RATIO 2001(P) 

      
      

          
State/District   

Total/Rural/Urb
an  Person  Male    Female 

  Sex Ratio 
(Female per 
1000 Male) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
T  1,988,636 1,041,686 946-950 909
R  1,635,815 846,651 789,164 932Nagaland  

U  352,821 195,035 157,786 809
T  314,366 161,701 152,665 944
R  235,782 119,668 116,114 9701. Kohima  

U  78,584 42,033 36,551 870
T  308,382 166,335 142,047 854
R  184.49 96,088 88,402 9202. Dimapur 

U  123,892 70,247 53,645 764
T  148,246 77, 082 71,164 923
R  135,383 69,773 65,610 9403. Phek  

U  12,863 7,309 5,554 760
T  227,230 118,428 108,802 919
R  196,026 101,288 94,738 9354. Mokokchung  

U  31,204 17,140 14,064 821
T  161,098 83,620 77,478 927
R  123,402 63,219 60,183 9525. Wokha  

U  37,696 20,401 17,295 848
T  154,909 79,627 75,282 945
R  132,100 67,117 64,983 9686. Zunheboto  

U  22,809 12,510 10,299 823
 T  414,801 216,888 197,913 913
R 385,147 200,263 184,884 9237. Tuensang  

U  29,654 16,625 13,029 784
T  259,604 138,005 121,599 881
R 243,485 129,235 114,250 8848. Mon  

U  16,119 8,770 7,349 838
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Table 2.5 

DISTRICT-WISE POPULATION AND LITERATE POPULATION, 2001 CENSUS 
 

      

Literate Population  Sl. 
No. State/District Population     Person  Male  Female  
1 2 3 4 5 6 

Nagaland 1,988,636 1,146,523 645,807 500,716

1 Kohima  314,366 200,137 113,205 86,932

2 Dimapur  308,382 205,230 117,677 87,553

3 Phek  148,246 87,008 50,132 36,876

4 Mokokchung  227,230 172,208 92,188 80,020

5 Wokha  161,098 113,704 62,565 51,139

6 Zunheboto  154,909 90,869 49,205 41,664

7 Tuensang  414,801 183,513 105,249 78264

8 Mon 259,604 93,859 55,586 38,273
 
 

Table 2.6 

DISTRICT-WISE LITERATE POPULATION AGED 7 & ABOVE AND LITERACY RATE 
2001 CENSUS  

          

Total  Population 
Literate Population Aged 7 and 

Above Literacy Rate (Percentage) 

State/ District   Person Male Female Person Male Female Person Male Female 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

    Nagaland  1,988,636 1,041,686 946,950 1,146,523 645,807 500,716  67.11 71.77 61.92

1. Kohima  314,366 161,701 152,665 200,137 113,205 86,932 74.28 81.44 66.64

2. Dimapur  308,382 166,335 142,047 205,230 117,677 87,553 78.15 82.16 73.34

3. Phek  148,246 77,082 71,164 87,008 50,132 36,876 71.35 78.97 63.08

4. Mokokchung 227,230 118,428 108,802 172,208 92,188 80,020 84.27 86.14 82.20

5. Wokha  161,098 83,620 77,478 113,704 62,565 51,139 81.28 85.69 76.46

6. Zunheboto  154,909 79,627 75,282 90,864 49,205 41,659 69.73 73.43 65.80

7. Tuensang  414,801 216,888 197,913 183,513 105,249 78,264 51.30 55.97 46.12

8. Mon 259,604 138,007 121,599 93,859 55,586 38,273 42.25 46.70 37.12
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Table 2.7 

DISTRICT-WISE DISTRIBUTION OF CIRCLES, BLOCKS & VILLAGES, 2001 CENSUS 
 

       
No. of Villages Sl. 

No. State/District  No. of 
Circles 

No. of R.D. 
Blocks Inhabited Uninhabited Total  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Nagaland  93 52 1278 39 1317

1 Kohima  12 7 180 22 202

2 Dimapur  7 4 216 3 219

3 Phek  10 5 104 -  104

4 Mokokchung  8 6 102 3 105

5 Wokha  11 5 128 1 129

6 Zunheboto  11 6 187 4 191

7 Tuensang  20 13 251 5 256

8 Mon  14 6 110 1 111
 
 

Table 2.8 
DISTRIBUTION OF URBAN POPULATION BY DISTRICT-WISE, 2001 CENSUS 

      
Sl.No. District Town Person Male Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Kohima  Kohima  78,584 42,033 36,551

Dimapur  107,382 61,595 45,7872 Dimapur   
Chumukedima  16,510 8.652 7.858

3 Phek  Phek  12,863 7,309 5,554

4 Mokokchung Mokokchung  31,204 17,140 14,064

5 Wokha  Wokha  37,696 20,401 17,295

6 Zunheboto Zunheboto  22,809 12,510 10,299

7 Tuensang Tuensang  29,654 16,625 13,029

8 Mon Mon  16,119 8,770 7,349

Nagaland  Urban Area  352,821 195,035 157,786
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Table 2.9 
DISTRIBUTION OF WORKERS BY CATEGORY-WISE ACCORDING TO 2001 CENSUS 

 
        

Cultivators Agricultural Labourers 
State/District Total Workers Person  Male Female Person Male Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

     Nagaland  849,982 544,433 271,608 272,825 33,852 18,141 15,711

1. Kohima  134,689 73,157 33,379 39,778 6,287 3,682 2,605

2. Dimapur  102,260 28,994 17,689 11,305 4,680 2,923 1,757

3. Phek  71,620 52,094 23,080 29,014 1,361 740 621

4. Mokokchung  108,779 65,366 32,547 32,819 6,892 3.109 3,783

5. Wokha   56,453 36.627 16,493 20,134 668 318 350

6. Zunheboto  62,057 27,659 14,980 12,679 1,724 612 1112

7. Tuensang  185,209 152,324 76,327 75,997 6,33  3,299 3034

8. Mon  128,915 108,212 57.113 51,099 5,907 3,458 2,449
 
 

 

Workers in Household Industries Other Workers 
State/District Person  Male Female Person Male Female 

1 9 10 11 12 13 14 

     Nagaland  18,072 6,529 11,543 253,625 191,489 62,136 

1. Kohima  4,504 1,241 3,263 50,741 38,016 12,725 

2. Dimapur  2,776 913 1,863 65,810 55,790 10,020 

3. Phek  1,442 478 964 16,723 13,084 3,639 

4. Mokokchung  4,056 1,785 2,271 32,465 23,171 9,294 

5. Wokha  1,435 487 948 17,723 14,126 3,597 

6. Zunheboto  776 261 515 31,898 16,745 15,153 

7. Tuensang  1,562 630 932 24,990 19,824 5,166 

8. Mon  1,521 734 787 13,275 10,733 2,542 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Table 2.10 
DISTRIBUTION OF WORKERS AND NON-WORKERS ACCORDING TO 2001 CENSUS 

 
          

Total Population  Total Workers Total Non-Workers 

State/District Person  Male  Females  Person  Male  Female  Person  Male  Female 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

   Nagaland  1,988,636 1,041,686 946,950 849,982 487,767 362, 215 1,138,654 553,919 584,735 

1. Kohima  314,366 161,701 152,665 134,689 76,318 58.371 179,677 85,383 94,294 

2. Dimapur  308,382 16,335 142,047 102,260 77,315 24,945 206,122 89,020 117,102 

3. Phek  148,246 77,082 71,164 71,620 37382 34,238 76,626 39,700 36,926 

4. Mokokchung 227,230 118,428 108,802 108,779 60,612 48,167 118,451 57,816 60,635 

5. Wokha  161,098 83,620 77,478 56,453 31424 25,029 104,645 52,196 52,449 

6. Zunheboto  154,909 79,627 75,282 62,057 32,598 29,459 92,852 47,029 45,823 

7. Tuensang   414,801 216,888 197,913 185,209 100,080 85,129 229,592 116,808 112,784 

8. Mon  259,604 138,005 121,599 128,915 72,038 56,877 130,689 65,967 64,722 

 
Table 2.11 

DISTRIBUTION OF MAIN WORKERS, MARGINAL WORKERS AND NON-WORKERS ACCORDING TO 2001 
CENSUS 

           
Main Workers Marginal Workers Non Workers 

State/District Person  Male  Female  Person  Male  Female  Person  Male  Female 
Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

   Nagaland  708,455 424,236 284,219 141,527 63,531 77,996 1,138,654 553,919 584,735 1,988,636 

1. Kohima  114,669 67,780 46,889 20,020 8,538 11,482 179,677 85,383 94,294 314,366 

2. Dimapur  86,785 70,483 16,302 15,475 6,832 8,643 206,122 89,020 117,102 308,382 

3. Phek  57,594 31,027 26,567 14,026 6,355 7,671 76,626 39,700 36,926 148,246 

4. Mokokchung 82,291 48,427 33,864 26,488 12,185 14,303 118,451 57,816 60,635 227,230 

5. Wokha  50,614 28,992 21,622 5,839 2,432 3,407 104,645 52,196 52,449 161,098 

6. Zunheboto  50,375 27.453 22,922 11,682 5.145 6,537 92,852 47,029 45,823 154,909 

7. Tuensang   157,760 86,811 70,949 27,449 13,269 14,180 229,592 116,808 112,784 414,801 

8. Mon  108,367 63,263 45,104 20,548 8,775 11,773 130,689 65,967 64,722 259,604 
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